



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9373/2023 AND CRL.M.A. 35060/2023**
ARUN MALHOTRA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Sandesh
Kumar and Mr. Amresh Bind,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through: SI Raj Kumar Singh, PS Dabri Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
09.02.2024

1. The matter has been received by way of transfer.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 16th February 2024, subject to and after obtaining orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024

P