



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9373/2023, CRL.M.A. 35060/2023**

ARUN MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand, Mr. Sandeep
Kumar and Mr. Amresh Bind,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Pankajj, P.S. Ambedkar
Nagar.
Mr. Nakur and Mr. Himanshu Gupta,
Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.02.2024

1. Matter has been received on transfer.
2. It is informed that connected petition being CRL.L.P. 332/2022 is coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anoop Mendiratta on 30.07.2024.
3. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list the matter before Anoop Mendiratta, J. on 30.07.2024 alongwith CRL.L.P. 332/2022.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2024

ga