



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 332/2022 & CRL.M.A. 13267/2022**

ARUN MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Malhotra and
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN ARORA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary,
Adv.

+ **CRL.L.P. 586/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31972/2023**

ARUN MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Malhotra and
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN ARORA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary,
Adv.

+ **CRL.M.C. 9373/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35060/2023**

ARUN MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Malhotra and
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP
for the State
Mr. Akshay Chowdhary,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.07.2025**

1. List on 19.08.2025.
2. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 22, 2025

'KDK'