



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9373/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35060/2023, CRL.M.A.
30405/2025

ARUN MALHOTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma & Mr. Harsh
Pratap Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
Mr. Prem Kandpal and Mr. Amrendra
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify 30.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2025

sn